U.S. Accounted-For from the Vietnham War

Prisoners of War, Escapees, Returnees and Remains Recovered

Reported for: Nebraska

Total Accounted: 11

Military
Service

USAF
USA
USA
USA
USAF
USAF
USAF
USN
USN
USAF
USAF

Country of
Casualty

N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
N.Vietnam

Country of
Return

Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam
Vietnam

Vietnam

Name

BOSILJEVAC, MICHAEL JOSEPH

GRELLA, DONALD CARROLL
KIER, LARRY GENE
MAGERS, PAUL GERALD
MAXWELL, SAMUEL C
MOORBERG, MONTE LARUE
NEWMAN, LARRY J

PETERS, CHARLES HENRY
ROARK, WILLIAM MARSHALL
THOMAS, DANIEL W
WALTERS, DONOVAN K

Loss
Rank

03
E5
E3
02
04
03
E5
05
03
02
03

Status
KR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

Date of
Incident

1972/09/29
1965/12/28
1970/05/06
1971/06/01
1968/09/12
1966/12/02
1972/06/18
1966/07/01
1965/04/07
1971/07/06
1972/12/21

Remains ID
Returned Date Date

1987/09/24 2/3/1988
2009/04/04 6/1/2009
1996/06/13 2/28/2002
2008/07/29 3/22/2010
1989/06/21 10/19/1989
1985/08/14 10/7/1985
1993/10/05 10/12/1994
1988/07/13 10/14/1988
1977/03/18 3/31/1977
2014/04/10 2/21/2017
1988/12/15 4/18/1989

Home of Record
OMAHA, NE
LAUREL, NE
OMAHA, NE
SIDNEY, NE
OMAHA, NE
GRAND ISLAND, NE
NORTH PLATTE, NE
WEST POINT, NE
BELLEVUE, NE
DANBURY, NE
LEBANON, NE

Report Totals:

Total AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned:

Total BR -
Total EE -

Body Recovered:
Escapee:

Total KR - Died in Captivity, Remains Returned:

Total NR -
Total RR -
Total BB -
Total MM -
Total KK -
Total XX -
Total PP -

Remains Returned/Remains Recovered:

POW Returnee:

Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered:

Missing(Civilians Only):

Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned:

Presumptive Finding of Death:

Prisoner(Civilians Only):

Total:

End of Report

Status Codes: AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned
BB -Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered

BR - Body Recovered
EE - Escapee

Report Prepared: 10/11/2019 07:39

KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned
KR -Died In Captivity, Remains Returned

MM - Missing(Civilians Only)
NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered

PP - Prisoner(Civilians Only)
RR - POW Returnee

XX - Presumptive Finding of Death




